Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 020949 Frame 0982. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee is Seagate Technology LLC 920 Disc Drive Scotts Valley, CA 95066.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ravi Hebbar	02/13/2009
Justin Won	02/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seagate Technology, LLC
Street Address:	920 Disc Drive
City:	Scott Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11747008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1400

Email: criggs@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: Candi L. Riggs

Address Line 1: 4140 Parklake Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9672-105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candi L. Riggs

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 022307 FRAME: 0535

500790433

\$40.00 000



PATENT REEL: 022307 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 9672-105 Seagate Docket No.: STL13710

WHEREAS, we, Ravi Hebbar of 3218 Lake Park Way, #206, Longmont, Colorado 80503; and Justin Won of 5538 Gunbarrel Road, Longmont, Colorado 80503 are the inventors of an invention entitled <u>CORRECTED</u> <u>READ/WRITE OFFSET COMPENSATION</u> that is the subject matter of:

	a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ce
	by Application No filed on;	
\boxtimes	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by	
	Application No. 11/747,008 filed on May 10, 2007, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,486,468: and	
	an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is	
	dentifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application No filed on	
	; and/or executed on even date herewith:	

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and the United States of America, and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California, 95066 USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I/we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I/We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I/We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application for the invention.

I/We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I/We, my/our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding.

U.S. Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

Rev. January 10, 2001

Ravi Hebbar (Inventor)

Subscribed and sworn to before me at Angle Angle

(SEAL)

Zeina Gittlein, Notary Public State of Colorado My Commission Expires 12/2/2009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Ravi Hebbar** of 3218 Lake Park Way, #206, Longmont, Colorado 80503 and **Justin Won** of 5538 Gunbarrel Road, Longmont, Colorado 80503 have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled **CORRECTED READ/WRITE OFFSET COMPENSATION** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. 9458-105 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MAXTOR CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2452 Clover Basin Drive, Longmont, Colorado, 80503, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than MAXTOR CORPORATION and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining, sustaining and enforcing of any and all such Letters Patent and patent rights and in confirming the assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MAXTOR CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 05/03/2007

Davi Habba

-1-

Attny Dkt No.: 9458-105

STATE OF Colorado)

) ss. COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Ravi Hebbar known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this judy day of May, 2007.

My Commission Expires: 12-0-009

-2-

Attny Dkt No.: 9458-105

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: $\frac{5/(3/(7))}{5}$

By: Justin Won

STATE OF Colorado

) ss.

COUNTY OF 3

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Justin Won known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 31 day of 974 , 20 67.

Notary Public. 12 - 20 9

My Commission Expires: 2-2-2/K) 9

-3-

Attny Dkt No.: 9458-105

RECORDED: 02/25/2009

PATENT REEL: 022307 FRAME: 0541